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43LS Series Chokes
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Dimensions (In.)

Specifications:
•  Type:  miniature epoxy coated 
• Core:  nickel-zinc ferrite 
•  EIA color coded

Mouser
Stock No.

43LS227
43LS337
43LS477
43LS687
43LS106
43LS126
43LS156
43LS226
43LS276
43LS336
43LS476
43LS566
43LS686
43LS105
43LS125
43LS155
43LS185
43LS225
43LS275
43LS335
43LS395
43LS475
43LS565
43LS685
43LS825
43LS104
43LS154
43LS224
43LS334
43LS474
43LS564
43LS103

S.R.F.
min. 

(MHz)
300.0
250.0
220.0
190.0
157.0
144.0
131.0
110.0
100.0
94.0
56.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
25.0
20.0
14.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.9
1.8
1.0

Tol.
±%

10
10
10
10
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Ind.
L (µH)

.22

.33

.47

.68
1.00
1.20
1.50
2.20
2.70
3.30
4.70
5.60
6.80
10.00
12.00
15.00
18.00
22.00
27.00
33.00
39.00
47.00
56.00
68.00
82.00
100.00
150.00
220.00
330.00
470.00
560.00
1000.00

DCR
max.
(Ω)
.12
.14
.17
.20
.21
.22
.23
.28
.30
.34
.39
.43
.49
.63
.65
.81
.82
.95
1.05
1.05
1.10
1.31
1.38
1.62
1.71
2.10
3.45
4.54
6.40
7.70
8.50
14.0

IDC
(mA)

1400
1280
1150
1030
920
880
830
750
720
670
620
590
550
500
480
460
430
410
390
370
350
340
320
305
290
275
175
155
137
126
120
100

Color Coding

1st

Red
Org
Yel
Blu
Brn
Brn
Brn
Red
Red
Org
Yel
Grn
Blu
Brn
Brn
Brn
Brn
Red
Red
Org
Org
Yel
Grn
Blu
Gry
Brn
Brn
Red
Org
Yel
Grn
Brn

Red
Org
Vio
Gry
Blk
Red
Grn
Red
Vio
Org
Vio
Blu
Gry
Blk
Red
Grn
Gry
Red
Vio
Org
Wht
Wht
Blu
Gry
Red
Blk
Grn
Red
Org
Vio
Blu
Blk

Slvr
Slvr
Slvr
Slvr
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Brn
Brn
Brn
Brn
Brn
Brn
Red

2nd 3rd

Slvr
Slvr
Slvr
Slvr
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld
Gld

4th


